SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS T e

01/26/2018 03:01 P D $0.00
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN Clty&CountyofDenver
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 1540 SHERIDAN BLVD. DENVER, GO OWNER'S SIGNATURES
LOTS 9 TO 11, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 1, BRINKHAUS' SLOAN LAKE ADDITION, CITY AND COUNTY OF | (WE), THE UNDERSIGNED, SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS CONTAINED IN THE DENVE=R ZONING CODE. THE
DENVER, STATE OF COLORADO EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 13.50 FEET OF SAID LOTS 9, 10 AND i1 AS FOLLOWING SIGNATURES CONSTITUTE ALL OWNERS OF AND HOLDERS OF DEEDS OF TRUST FOR LAND AND STRUCTURES
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 07, 2017 AT RECEPTION NO. 2017117511 AND CONTAINING 8,006 SQUARE FEET ) INCLUDED IN THIS PLAN:

OR 0.184 ACRES MORE OR LESS.
CONFED, LLC

BY:

DATE: 0/” /73
JAMES HERRON, MANAGER o

STATE OF COLORADO

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER EAES S
. P "
VICINITY MAP THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME This_: k{ = DAY OF
anwn M A.D.,20 . BY [NAME OF OWNER]. :
WL ~
g \ g WITNESS MY HAKD AND OFFICIAL SEAL o
3 . L
3 L@ h MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: __3 %LV\ G~ 200 ,
@ | —2 .
— 4 P2ielia f( S| TZ' RICHARD SCOTT TERRY
Notm Public - State of Colorado
( NOTARY PUBLIC Notary ID 20044043604
] My Commission Expires Jul 8, 2
— V-17th-Ave 2177 NovHia §t7@c_|/ {”ﬁ,g{ De vy /v 2wl y
B ADDRESS
l ] !
W1 6th-Ave—] g W-16th-Ave !
g |
@ -
fax
STATISTICAL INFORMATION - TABLE A E N %.
- -1 4th-A RS
ZONE DISTRICT: C-Ms-8 , RN )
MBI SITE
: ol w®
GENERAL ZONE LOT INFORMATION SQ. FT. ACRES siale
W-i3th-Ave A s
ZONE LOT SIZE (GROSS PROJECT AREA) 8,992.19 : 0.206 [ —|*
PRIMARY AND SIDE STREET DESIGNATIONS PRIMARY: SHERIDAN BLVD;  SIDE: N/A ]X —
W-1-1th-Ave
PROPOSED USE(S) DWELLING, MULTI-UNIT
— RE A
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS 24 WI “”‘l Ave
BUILDING FORM USED SHOPFRONT SCALE: 1" = 1,000’
DESIGN ELEMENTS ALLOWED PROPOSED
BUILDING HEIGHT, STORIES (MAX) 8 3
'
BUILDING HEIGHT, FEET (MIN/MAX) , 24' 1110 389 3/4" SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
I, RICHARD A. NOBBE, P.L.S., A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF COLORADO, DO HEREBY
STATE THAT THE SURVEY FOR SHERIDAN BOULEVARD APARTMENTS WAS MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND THE
ACCOMPANYING PLAN ACCURATELY AND PROPERLY SHOWS
BUILD-TO REQUIRED PROVIDED
PRIMARY STREET TOTAL BUILD-TO 75% 010" (56'-3") 86.4% (64'-10")
(MIN % WITHIN MIN/MAX) RICHARD A. NOBBE, P.L.S. NO. 23899
(REFER TO SHEET 03 OF 09 FOR DETAILS) SHEET INDEX FOR & ON BEHALF OF MARTIN / MARTIN INC.
SIDE STREET TOTAL BUILD-TO (MIN % WITHIN MIN/MAX) N/A N/A ot OF 05  COVERSHEET
02 OF 09  SURVEY
PARKING REQUIRED (MIN/MAX) PROVIDED 82 8'5 gg (Ssg/li;h%NAND UTILITY PLAN
PARKING SPACES %  OF 00  LANDSGAPE NOTES AND DETALS APPROVALS:
DWELLING, MULTI-UNIT: 0.25 PER UNIT x 24 UNITS 6 MIN / NO MAX 6 A O AT A A
(S"Ti'?\jg)ﬁg'BES"’;‘A%ZECSSECT'ON 10.4.528-711ALL DWELLING UNITS) 5 08 OF 09  ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING ELEVATIONS APPROVED BY:__\_ /[ /R 5
COMPACT SPACES NA 5 09 OF 09  PHOTOMETRIC PLAN ONING ZONING ADMINISTRATOR ATE
ACCESSIBLE SPACES N/A : 1 APPROVED By. ' /26 [0/ 8
” 7/
BICYCLE (ENCLOSEDIFIXED) %E MANAGER OF COMMUNITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DATE
DWELLING, MULTI-UNIT: (80/20) 1 PER 2 UNITS
24 UNITS 9.6 ENCL. / 2.4 FIXED 10 ENCL. / 4 FIXED
GROUND STORY ACTIVATION REQUIRED (MIN) PROVIDED GENERAL NOTES:
TOTAL TRANSPARENCY PRIMARY STREET (%) 40% (26-07) 40.9% (26-6 1/4") A.  FENCES, WALLS SIGNS AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES ARE SUBJECT TO SEPARATE REVIEWS AND PERMITS. CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATION:
(REFER TO SHEET 08 AND 09 FOR ANALYSES)
TOTAL TRANSPARENCY SIDE STREET (%) NIA NIA B.  ANGLES NOT SHOWN ARE EITHER 90 DEGREES OR A SUPPLEMENT OF THE ANGLE INDICATED. STATE OF COLORADO
C.  PRIVATE ROADWAYS WILL BE POSTED WITH "FIRE LANE" SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE DENVER FIRE DEPARTMENT.
D.  PARKING SPACES FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE CLEARLY DELINEATED WITH UPRIGHT SIGNS. 1SS
E. APPROVAL F“OR THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY COMPLIANCE WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS. CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
F. SITE(S) SHALL BE LANDSCAPED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO) DURING THE GROWTH
SEASON OF APRIL 1ST TO OCTOBER 1ST, AT ALL OTHER TIMES THE INDIVIDUAL SITES SHALL BE LANDSCAPED WITHIN 45 L\?ERE‘?EC\ERS 'EZJCH@_T?_T'&S ! RUMENT WAS FILED Fgg ECSN%DSEmYR%E%%%ED
(FORTY-FIVE) DAYS OF THE START OF THE GROWING SEASON. 3ot &ﬁ
1O
ACTIVE USE AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS G.  ANACCESS EASEMENT FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES IS HEREBY GRANTED ON AND ACROSS ALL AREAS FOR POLICE, FIRE, UNDER RecepTIoN # 2O B gﬁl
MEDICAL AND OTHER EMERGENCY VEHICLES AND FOR THE PROVISION OF EMERGENCY SERVICES. ALy, o
ACTIVE USE REQUIRED (MIN) PROVIDED AERT )
H.  ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. TREES, SHRUBS, AND C(FERK AND RE ER: EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE C'TH‘ND COUNTY O_ }\N‘Q
PRIMARY STREET - SHERIDAN BOULEVARD 100% OF REQ'D 115% DECORATIVE GRASSES WILL BE IRRIGATED BY A SEPARATE ZONE FROM SOD/GRASS; THIS INCLUDES TREES PLANTED IN BY \\\ bEPUTY
(REFER TO SHEET 03 OF 10 FOR ANALYSES) BUILD-TO SOD/GRASS AREA. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS TO HAVE A RAIN SENSOR SHUTOFF INSTALLED. 4" a .00 4 ",
SETBACKS REQUIRED (MIN) PROVIDED ! PRIVATE ROADWAYS ARE NON-DEDICATED STREETS AND WILL NOT BE MAINTAINED BY THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER. FEE O '
PRIMARY STREET - SHERIDAN BOULEVARD o 146 1/4" +1- J. RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE COMMONLY OWNED LAND AS CONSTRUCTED AS PART OF THIS
DEVELOPMENT WILL BE THAT OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION/PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF PARCELS.
SIDE INTERIOR o 5-2 5/8" +/- (NORTH) A
5.0" +/- (SOUTH) p I Vo I / A\ L
REAR, ALLEY o 28'-8 3/4" +/-
ARCHITECTURE, PC
144 West 12th Avenue

Denver, CO 80204
ph. (720) 473-6320

COVER SHEET SHEET 01 OF 09 01/09/2018

SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS PROJECT LOG #: 2017PM0000013
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SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS

SHERIDAN BOULEVARD

20’ RANGE LINE NOO22°20"W 560.19° (560° R)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
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OFF AS FOLLOWS: COLFAX AND ZENOBIA ST IS S77°22'51"E 0.69 FEET AND
COLFAX AND YATES IS N89°49'17°E 0.72 FEET FROM THE CALCULATED POSITION.

BENCHMARK

ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER BM #82B A CITY
AND COUNTY OF DENVER BRASS CAP AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE
INTERSECTION OF WEST COLFAX AVENUE AND SHERIDAN BOULEVARD AT THE BACK
OF WALK AT THE EAST POINT OF CURVATURE.

ELEVATION = 5354.70 FEET (NAVD1988) DATUM.

BASIS OF BEARING

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN ASSUMED TO BEAR N00'22'20"W AND BEING MONUMENTED BY A FOUND
3—1/4" ALUMINUM CAP PLS# 13485 AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 31

AND A FOUND 2-1/4" ALUMINUM CAP PLS# 13212 AT THE WEST QUARTER
CORNER OF SECTION 31. )

UTILITY NOTE

FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MARTIN / MARTIN INC. RELIED UPON LOCATIONS
AND MARKINGS PROVIDED BY UNDERGROUND CONSULTING SOLUTIONS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 9 TO 11, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 1, BRINKHAUS' SLOAN LAKE ADDITION
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, STATE OF COLORADO

10
EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 13.50 FEET OF SAID LOTS 9,

SEPTEMBER 07, 2017 AT RECEPTION NO. 2017117511.

10 AND 11 AS RECORDED

PARCEL CONTAINS 0.184 ACRES OR 8,006 SQ. FT. MORE OR LESS.
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ey~ L —
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20

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE U.S. SURVEY FEET

SHEET 02 OF 09

144 West 12th Avenue
Denver, CO 80204
ph. (720) 473-6320
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City & County of Denver 2018010454 f
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SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS SITE PLAN LEGEND
BUILD-TO ANALYSES ACTIVE USE ANALYSES SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ®  INGRESS / EGRESS DOOR LOCATION
(MEASURED FROM SIDEWALK EASEMENT) REQUIRED (MIN) PROVIDED
REQUIRED (MIN) PROVIDED PRIMARY STREET - SHERIDAN BOULEVARD  100% OF REQUIRED  115% MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ﬂ PARKED VEHICLE
PRIMARY STREET - SHERIDAN BLVD 75% (56'-3") 86.4% (64-10) BUILD-TO
PORTION OF THE STREET LEVEL BULDING PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
TOTAL BUILD-TO (MIN % WITHIN MIN/MAX) FRONTAGE THAT MEETS THE MINIMUM 1540 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO ENCLOSED BICYCLE SPACE
ZONE LOT STREET FRONTAGE LENGTH 750" PRIMARY STREET AND SIDE STREE" m BASE PLANE CALCULATION
BUILD-TO REQUIREMENTS 56'-3" * 64'-10" ** FRONT NORTHWEST VALUE: 5,353.95'
==== ACCESSIBLE PATHTO FRONT SOUTHWEST VALUE: 5,354.08'
SIDE STREET - NOT APPLICABLE *  75% (REQ. MIN.) OF ZONE LOT STREET FRONTAGE LENGTH (75-0") = 56-3" TYPE "B" VISITABLE DWELLING UNITS © 10,708.03 + 2 = 5,354.0'
~ REFERENCE SITE PLAN FOR DENTIFICATION OF ACTIVE USE LENGTH.
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: : A | RAMP E ' ! ; SEE DETAIL ON SHT. 06 OF 09 : ' , b
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P A IR UL ; | ? KX X XXX X XXX X X X XX XXX )
| [ LM E : ) o ' i l : ) : -
; . : . - : : 102 ‘ 104 106 | 108 s : , o
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! ‘ ' ! R \‘ : : ; ; - n TRASH ENCLOSURE 7 :
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| ,. | AP : | e — e e == = — = — T o B VA : )
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. | O i I PNy , N L ; |
o < N N - es a» ap e ---J f i K/\{
o i N ‘il A DN L— BUILD-TOJ, ! o ) XERI-SCAPE LANDSCAPING l o
© | R N | - LINE: 1 3
w | ! he1l I N . ol b=— ACTIVE USE LINE - ‘ ~
‘ —y e —r - =
A \\ ZONE LOT BOUNDRY - SIDE INTERIOR N89°49'13"E  120.26' CONCRETE CURB CHASE o ST
55 ‘ . ’ - = R P Y X% ) 15'—0" - -0 L e i ,’/, B O
apg ; 38' SIDEWALK : 4 , - ‘
ooy 4 CHASE VERIFY ON ] o ACTIVE USE DEPTH \ H ,
E = W SHEET 03 OF 09 ' y - 0 3 ) 9-0 12" 17-4" 3.5 . )
- 2o ¥ “ o' CEDAR FENCE ' ARCHITECTURE, PC
2® 10-0"x10"-0" PEDESTRIAN SIGHT TRIANGLE, NO 3356"154 ROADWEAYTSAﬁm ;?;AAI:#GLE- 1 o8 H v
~ ITEMS THAT ARE WIDER THAN 18 INCHES MAY T/IEL"QSR %?\NRao" TN TMSBE : ‘ , - 144 West 12th Avenue
| | BE TALLER THAN 30" WITHIN THIS TRIANGLE. \ TRIANGLE EXCEPT FOR STRETEET - Denver, CO 80204
@ 3 SITE PLAN DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT]|
316" = 1-0" SITEPLAN  SHEET 03 OF 09 01/09/2018
SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS PROJECT LOG #:. 2017PM0000013
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
1542 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO
, _ L R - — g i e ’ o LEGEND
1’ | | EXISTING PROPOSED
| | |
| | J | - PROPERTY LINE -—
I |
l | | [ ! ; | _— - — RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE _——
, TRANSITION GRADE AT i L | 1
FOUND #5 REBAR W, ~ PROPERTY LINE TO s " SECTION LINE
CAP PLS 9459 EXISTNG GRADE w | | |
| | FOUND #5 REBAR W,/ EASEMENT
O o | . CAP ILLEGIBLE
‘%‘fféx ‘ | 23 | = RETAINING WALL z—=
% S Sy . L —————— — — —LUHE— -7 5509+ \
\ < - L.2% - - = — — — e e CURB & GUTTER _ o
| 66/-\6 - o ba’o, o . @ [ \%N} e . ’
J : S ) 56.25 ) <t e . L | ——————= 1
| N | D - < w ASPHALT PATCH 1 I
] i qa _________
i \
| | Juox | _sen. Roor R S Y S
N E \ | 3 < ’ FA i
Q ‘ ~L8.00 8.00" _ e T-— — — - STORM SEWER ST
> | TREE= 5 pewaLk [T
~ ‘ | LAWN . ’ (S
Q ] ' N i S STORM MANHOLE
2 (T) , . uvj.rq
Q | 1 | e Y ] STORM INLET -
\ | / “\A ) a -
Ve | I laon /| 1./8% e M e S§ — — — - SANITARY SEWER SS
3 | IR 3 | e
& , \ \ o "“1 Lo 4 STAIRS, FIRST RISER TO BE L (=5 SANITARY MANHOLE
T \ : .S | ; 1.0” BEHIND PROPERTY LINE : | R CLEAN OUT o
O . v 2 2o co
S |l 5‘397\, 4] \\’\o 5.00’ 4
. { N g{ | \ /41 oINS : A S W WATER LINE W
l——_ i N ’ ’ 4 o
! : } b // pessti \Q] ) FFE=5356.25 o WATER VALVE 2
| 4 4 Qy
T ] PERS)
SAN MH —|] | T /\ / ) H | ol FIRE HYDRANT y-%
RIM=5353.35" . J | o o o |
Ve | @ - -
) - \ | % |\ . | i ) FOUND NAIL W/ o WATER METER @
\ | iy [ ol at DISK PLS #36580
/ \ r [ . \ o — = —OHE— — — — OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
2" DOMESTIC —4 \ I a0% | ediez (1o | el S T
WATER SERVICE / \ X T | \ ?‘-\ , all 1o | g e E o —— - ELECTRIC LINE E
/ i< —-—— Qe ——— L St \ J{ 1 E
o , j > 2|~ FOUND NAIL W/ ) LIGHT POLE B
/ | \ i I T AN oW — DISK PLS #36580
/ I ; | , / SAN MH - = POWER POLE g
/ | FIRE DEPARTMENT RIM=5354.87" :
I/_{& | W —W 59 CONNECTION (FDC) 8" VCP INV(N)=5345.24" = ELECTRIC METER
/ 1 P P 15" PVC INV(SE)=5345.19°
o S R N —— e — 2 SG C INV(SE)=5345.19 )
T | XX 1 STAIR _ROOF DRAIN T e TELEPHONE LINE T
6" FIRE SERVICE LINE 25 7§ -
; \ | DOWNSPOUT FOUND NAIL W,/
\ ]' , FOUND NAIL W/ —. 2. TR N _ ' DISK PLS #36580 TEL TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
| | L | DSk ALs 436580 |] 3 g,g I N\, ' e Lo 5 ) ~
f b , FOUND NAIL W/ oo 2| § . L o T CABLE TV cT
! (o il e N — e — e s — —
f f | / DISK PLS #9459 ST e GAS LINE G
| l ,= / B P SAN MH
! | | / x RIM=5353.84" == Fo-— — — FIBER OPTIC FO
ke / | | i / » 15" PVC INV(NW)=5344.79" FLEV ELEV-
\ | i l : / 15" PVC INV(E)=5344.74" — SPOT ELEVATIONS -
‘ | | P / b UTILITY o NQTE: DESCRIPTIONS DRIVE
\ | ; | ' / FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MARTIN / MARTIN INC. RELIED UPON
j / LOCATIONS AND MARKINGS PROVIDED BY UNDERGROUND CONSULTING
/ / SOLUTIONS.
| / BENCHMARK
;f / / - - ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER BM #82B A
WA — cITY
; / 1 AND COUNTY OF DENVER BRASS CAP AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE
o S - INTERSECTION OF WEST COLFAX AVENUE AND SHERIDAN BOULEVARD AT THE
/ H / T B : BACK OF WALK AT THE EAST POINT OF CURVATURE.
o % I -
, X A ) N WATER NOTES ELEVATION = 5354.70 FEET (NAVD1988) DATUM.
/ a e 1. EACH FIRE HYDRANT MUST SUPPLY 1500 GPM MINIMUM AT 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE.
[ \\E/ N 2. WATER PLANS FOR THIS PROJECT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO DW FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL BASIS OF BEAR'NG
, SEPARATE OF THE DRC PROCESS. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER
| 3. AN APPROVED DW BACKFLOW PREVENTOR IS REQUIRED ON ALL COMMERCIAL AND OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE SIXTH
MULTI~FAMILY DWELLINGS. PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ASSUMED TO BEAR N00'22°45"W AND BEING
MONUMENTED BY A FOUND 3—1/4" ALUMINUM CAP PLS# 13485 AT THE
| 4. METER LOCATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY DW. SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 31 AND A FOUND 2—1/4” ALUMINUM CAP
l - T o o T T T T s DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY NECESSARY SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS NEEDED TO MEET PLS# 13212 AT THE WEST QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 31.
> | THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOWS.
6. ALL EXISTING TAPS ON THE SITE THAT ARE NOT USED MUST BE CUT—OFF AT THE MAIN AND
INSPECTED BY DW. THIS WILL BE DONE AT THE DEVELOPERS COST.
7. SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE CREDITS FOR TAP CUTS WILL BE ISSUED WITH DW POLICY.
WEST COLFAX AVENUE . \ 8. WHEN A WATER EASEMENT IS REQUIRED ON A SITE, THIS EASEMENT WILL BE GRANTED TO DW
BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT. N
9. LANDSCAPING DEPICTED IN FUTURE WATER EASEMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH RESTRICTIONS
CONTAINED WITHIN THE STANDARD WATER EASEMENT AGREEMENT.
10. EACH INDEPENDENT STRUCTURE MUST HAVE ITS OWN SEPARATED TAP, SERVICE LINE &
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE IS 1500 GPM METER. A
MINIMUM @ 20 PS| RESIDUAL PRESSURE
THIS FLOW MUST BE PROVIDED FROM A MINIMUM OF 1 FIRE 11. SUB—METERING IS REQUIRED ON INDIVIDUAL MULTI—-FAMILY UNITS AS MANDATED BY CITY prDT/—\L
HYDRANT INDIVIDUALLY, EACH FIRE HYDRANT MUST SUPPLY 1500 ORDINANCE. TECOTEoTORE S
CPM MINIMUM @ 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE 12. ANNUAL WATER BUDGETS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO DW FOR ALL 3—INCH AND LARGER TAPS TO '
TH ENT ARGE.
CODE USED FOR ANALYSIS: 2015 LF.C. W/ 2016 AMENDMENTS DETERMINE THE SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE e e e — 14[‘; West 1623‘&‘)"260”4”9
CONSTRUCTION TYPE(S): V—-B 13. SOIL AMENDMENT IS REQUIRED ON ALL NEW WATER SERVICES. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 10 5 0 10 20 enver,
FIRE FLOW CALCULATION AREA: 13.245 GROSS SQ. FT. WILL NOT BE ISSUED WITHOUT A SOIL INSPECTION BY DW. SCALE: 1"=10 ph. (720) 473-6320
BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE U.S. SURVEY FEET
14, PRE-SUBMITTAL REVIEW IS REQUIRED | TO THE FORMAL WATER PLAN SUBMITTA .
: QUIRED PRIOR 1O L To bW GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN  SHEET 04 OF 09 01/09/2018
SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS PROJECT LOG #: TBD
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SHERIDAN BOULEVARD - R.O.W. VARIES
PRIMARY STREET

6'-11/2"

20! - Oll

201 _ Olv

SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

—

LANDSCAPE PLAN

§-01% T ZONE LOT BOUNDARY PER ROW PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M
DEDICATION REFERENCE #2017117511 : ' M.
TREE LAWN SIDEWALK &' CEDAR FENCE 1540 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO ADJACENT PROPERTY C-MS-8 ZONE RESIDENTIAL
SIDE INTERIOR
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business districts.

separately.

FIXED BICYCLE RACK DETAIL

Upscale stylish look for downtown shopping and

PRECAST CAP

1-Loop Wave Style Bike Rack - 2 Bike Capacity, Black

3,

« 10-gauge steel with attractive powder é 8" CONC. WALL——————»P'
coating. =
z ROCK MULCH “
i « 2 3/8" diameter bar. 2 \\ :
« Concrete mounting hardware sold e

o

— 1| 8 CONC.WALL 5. PER CITY CODE, ALL TREE REMOVALS IN DENVER LIMITS MUST BE PERFORMED BY PROPERTY OWNER

SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
1540 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROPOSED TREES IN THE R.O.W. SHALL BE PRE-APPROVED BY THE CITY FORESTER'S OFFICE AND
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20' FROM PROPERTY CORNERS AT INTERSECTIONS, 25' FROM STREET LIGHTS,
20' FROM CURB RAMPS AND 10' FROM EDGE OF DRIVEWAYS.

2. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING IN THE R.O.W. SHALL BE PER THE STREETSCAPE DESIGN MANUAL.
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF TREE PLANTING, THIS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FORESTRY
RULES AND REGULATIONS.

3. (NOTE OMITTED)

4. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED CURRENT AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK
ANSI Z60.1 AND COLORADO NURSERY ACT AND ACCOMPANYING RULES AND REGULATIONS.
- REQUIRED SOIL REMEDIATION WHEN REMOVING HARDSCAPE/CONCRETE/ASPHALT/PAVERS/ETC:
SOIL ANALYSIS, BULK DENSITY TESTING AND REMEDIATION REQUIRED WHEN REMOVING HARDSCAPE TO
PLANT TREES; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONCRETE, ASPHALT, PAVERS, AND BRICK.
I. DEEP 24" SOIL ANALYSIS REQUIRED FROM CREDITED, LOCAL SOIL ANALYSIS LABORATORY
WITH EXPERIENCE IN LOCAL URBAN SOILS
1) ANALYSIS MUST DETERMINE SOIL TEXTURE AND TYPE, PH BALANCE, FREE LIME, SOIL
SALINITY, ORGANIC MATTER (OM) CONTENT, AND PLANT AVAILABLE NUTRIENTS
2) SOIL REMEDIATION REQUIRED BASED ON SOIL ANALYSIS
A. ADD SOIL AMENDMENTS PER SOIL ANALYSIS RESULT AND TILL TO DEPTH OF 18"
B. ADD ORGANIC MATTER TO ENSURE A MINIMUM OF AT LEAST 3% FOR NATIVE
SOIL
II. SOIL BULK DENSITY TESTING REQUIRED FROM CREDITED, LOCAL SOIL ANALYSIS
LABORATORY WITH EXPERIENCE IN LOCAL URBAN SOILS. REMEDIATION MAY BE REQUIRED
AS DETERMINED BY SOIL TYPE

OR A TREE CONTRACTOR LICENSED BY OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER, INCLUDING TREES IN ROW'S
AND ON PRIVATE PROPERTY. FOR A CURRENT LIST OF LICENSED TREE CONTRACTORS, VISIT
WWW.DENVERGOV.ORG/FORESTRY.

A. FOR FORESTRY-APPROVED TREE REMOVALS IN PUBLIC RIGHT(S) OF WAY: A TREE REMOVAL

CONC.S.0.G.
RAMP

PERMIT ISSUED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO REMOVAL. TREE

REMOVAL PERMITS ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH BUILDING PERMITS AND MUST BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY
GRAVEL FiLL FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER. TO OBTAIN FREE REMOVAL PERMIT, CONTACT OFFICE OF
THE CITY FORESTER (FORESTRY@DENVERGOV.ORG) WITH NAME OF LICENSED CONTRACTOR OR

CONC. FOOTING ——=" +% -

‘ * CONC. FOOTING B. FOR TREES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY: A FORESTRY-ISSUED TREE REMOVAL PERMIT IS NOT

PROPERTY OWNER PERFORMING REMOVAL. INCLUDE D-LOG NUMBER (2017PM0000013) WHEN
REQUESTING REMOVAL PERMIT.

PLANTER DETAIL

REQUIRED PRIOR TO REMOVAL. HOWEVER, PER CITY CODE, ALL TREE REMOVALS IN DENVER MUST BE
PERFORMED BY PROPERTY OWNER OR A TREE CONTRACTOR LICENSED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY

2 12" - 1!_0" 7 3/8" = 1|_0I|
CEDAR CEDAR
PICKET \ /FENCE
POST
)V
H
Aﬁ, _ __/—GXB POST, TP.
5 L 4
' ﬂ <r - ~
Eo Ve ~N
. N gOUBLE
~ ATE
N
. S ] OPENING
\F % 4
! OPAQUE FEICE
©
- . //_ PICKETS
E=llrala=Il . jagh
A= [ \ 11
LELEL AT i LI Y ~
IRV LLE
T 1=
— — - L<
3 OPAQUE FENCE DETAIL a TRASH ENCLOSURE GATE DETAIL
3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" =1'-0"
CAPACITY Modular construction
1Bike per arm
MATERIALS Hanger is 1" diameter tube with /2" steel rod and retaining
disk at each end.
Upnight is 27 square tube,
Feet are AISI C3 x 4.1 galvanized steel channel.
Crossbeams are 1.25" sched. 40 galvanized pipe (1.660" OD)
Spacers are 2.375" OD plastic tubes with 218" wall
thickness.
Wail Mount
FINISHES Black powder coat
Cross bars: hot dipped galvanized
Hanger rods: rubber coated
i Spacers: piastic
cséal_}r_\g
Powder Coat
Our powder coat finish assures a high levei of adhesion and
— 36" durability by following these steps:
1. Sandblast
e e 5e o 2. Epoxy primer electrostatically applied (exterior only)
—an ’ Ao ) 3. Final thick TGIC polyester powder coat
He"
MOUNT Floor Mount
OPTIONS Ultra Space Savers have steel channel feet {30 for singie
sided and 56" for double sided units) which must be
anchored to the fioor.
_ Optional wheel stops Wall Mount ) )
are available A wali mounted unit which contains special brackets is also
available.
WHEEL Include optiona! wheelstops
STOPS
ENCLOSED BICYCLE RACK DETAIL
5
12" - 1!_0"

FORESTER.
6. A FORESTRY-ISSUED TREE PLANTING PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL TREES TO BE PLANTED IN PUBLIC

OF CONTRACTOR OR PROPERTY OWNER PERFORMING PLANTING. INCLUDE D-LOG NUMBER

CMU WALL CAP\ RIGHTS OF WAY. CONTACT OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER (FORESTRY@DENVERGOV.ORG) WITH NAME

6

(2017PM0000013) WHEN REQUESTING PERMIT. TREE PLANTING PERMITS ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH
BUILDING PERMITS AND MUST BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER

6"4"

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

7. EXISTING TREES TO BE PRESERVED IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE PROTECTED PER OFFICE OF
THE CITY FORESTER STANDARDS & PRACTICES. TREE PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
ISSUE OF DEMOLITION/BUILDING PERMIT, APPROVED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER, AND
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. NO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES OR STORAGE
OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS/DEBRIS/EQUIPMENT SHALL TAKE PLACE WITHIN TREE PROTECTION
ZONES WITHOUT PRICR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER.

~—8" CMU

8. EXISTING ROW TREES APPROVED FOR REMOVAL BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY FORESTER MUST BE

PROTECTED IN PLACE PER FORESTRY STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS UNTIL REMOVED BY A FORESTRY-

LICENSED TREE CONTRACTOR. A TREE REMOVAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY
/CONC. §.0.G. FORESTER PRIOR TO REMOVAL. FAILURE TO PROTECT SUCH TREES UNTIL REMOVAL, OR REMOVING

ROW TREES WITHOUT A FORESTRY-ISSUED PERMIT WILL RESULT IN NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND MAY
INCLUDE CITATIONS/FINES.

-

TRASH ENCLOSURE, TYP. WALL

A NS

PLANT NOTES °
1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET SPECIFICATIONS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN

- ~‘4 a v “_4r<—CONC. FOOTING (AAN) FOR NUMBER ONE GRADE. ALL TREES SHALL BE BALLED AND BURLAPPED OR EQUIVALENT. ALL

PLANT MATERIALS SHALL HAVE ALL WIRE, TWINE OR OTHER CONTAINMENT MATERIALS, EXCEPT FOR

BURLAP, REMOVED FROM TRUNK AND ROOT BALL OF THE PLANT PRIOR TO PLANTING.

3/8" = 1'-0"

2. TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED CLOSER 10 FEET TO ANY SEWER OR WATER LINE. TREE PLANTING
SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH UTILITY COMPANIES LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED IN
THE FIELD PRIOR TO PLANTING.

3. GRADES SHALL BE SET TO ALLOW FOR PROPER DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURES. GRADES SHALL
MAINTAIN SMOOTH PROFILES AND BE FREE OF SURFACE DEBRIS, BUMPS, AND DEPRESSIONS.

4. DEVELOPERS SHALL ENSURE THAT THE LANDSCAPE PLAN IS COORDINATED WITH THE PLANS DONE
BY OTHER CONSULTANTS SO THAT THE PROPOSED GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE, OR OTHER
CONSTRUCTIONS DOES NOT CONFLICT NOR PRECLUDE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF
LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS ON THIS PLAN.

5. ALL SHRUB BEDS ADJACENT TO TURF AREAS SHALL BE EDGED WITH RYERSON OR APPROVED
EQUIVALENT STEEL EDGER.

6. ALL SHRUB BED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH SHREDDED BARK MULCH OVER WEED BARRIER
FABRIC TO A DEPTH OF 4”. PERENNIALS AND GROUNDCOVER AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH A 3"
LAYER. NO WEED BARRIER IN PERENNIAL/ANNUAL AREAS.

7. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIALS, AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN COMPACTED OR DISTURBED
BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE THOROUGHLY LOOSENED; ORGANIC SOIL AMENDMENTS SHALL
BE INCORPORATED AT THE RATE OF AT LEAST THREE (3) CUBIC YARDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET OF
LANDSCAPE AREA. ‘

8. ALL LANDSCAPE (PLANT MATERIALS AND GRASS) WILL BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SYSTEM
ACCORDING TO INTERLOCKEN DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS. TURF AREAS WILL HAVE A SPRAY ZONE,
SHRUBS AND TREES IN GRATES OR OPENINGS WILL HAVE A DRIP ZONE AND
PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVERS (PART OF THE DRIP ZONE) WILL HAVE MICRO-JET SPRAYS. MAINTENANCE
FOR ALL OF THIS PROJECT WILL BE BY OWNER.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MATERIAL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ACTUAL NUMBER OF
PLANT SYMBOLS SHALL HAVE PRIORITY OVER THE QUANTITY DESIGNATED.

TREE PROTECTION ZONE
The arca inside a perimeter estabilshed at the Critical Root Zone (CRZ). The CRZ s equal to the
dripiine, furthest sxtent of tree canopy, or Is equal to one foat radially from the tree for svery
one Inch of trunk dlameter at breast helght (DBH = 4.8° above 8ol fine), or whichever is greater.

s N

Denotes perimatar of Tree Protaction Zone (TPZ)
Tree promcton zons must be in piace and approved by the Office of

Construction inside CRZ is only permRied when squ nl s eciuaively oh
axiating hardscape, and no 3ol compaction takes place. Any work in CRZ mest be
spproved by Office of the City Forester prior to commancement of activity.

NOTES

1. Office of the City Forester Tree Retantion and Protection Specifications shall be followed throughout duradion of project.
2. Damage to protected trees is subject to penalty per City Ordinance.

remain in place until Certificate of Occupancy is issued by the City & County of Denver,

prior written approval,
4, Entrance/access to the Tree Protection Zone is not permitted without prior written approval from the Offica of the City Foraster.

City Forester,
50-degrees F. Treaes shall be watsred at the rats of 10 gallons per inch caliper.

12-gauge wire woven through top of fencing for antire length,
- Heavy duty T-posts shall be placed so that wire & fence are taut.

the City Forseter (OCF] prior to commencement of work. Once AREA 2
approved, TPZ mey nol be resized or removed at sny time without prior Lower Canopy Protaction
spproval from OCF. Work within the CRZ must take placs in Contact Office of the City Forsster if poltentiel for
accordance with the conditions established by the OCF. Digging, damage exists sncvor i pruning, including but not
9 ] 0 hing, changing of grada, of other actions limiad to clearanca for bulling(s) snd/ar
that mey polentiadly impact the rooting ek I strictly prohiblied. conetruction acaffokding. is needed.
Tree
Tree Protection Zone signs shell be Zone
posted by Office of the City Forester
and shall remain in place 50 long as
tree prolection fencing is in place.
.
AREA 2
Trunk protection is required If occurs within ten feat of less of Tunk.

3. Tree protection shall be instalied prior to commencement of demolition/construction activities, pproved by Office of the City Forester staff, and shall
3. Once approved by tha Office of the City Forester, the Tree Protaction Zone shall not be resized, modified, removed, or aitered in any menner without

5. No materiats, debris, equipment, or site amenities shall be storad within the Tree Protection Zone without prior written approval from the Office of the
6. While trea protection fencing is in place, trees shall be desp-root watsred at an interval of once per week when temperatures are st or above

7. Minimum Tree Protection Zone, Area 1 fencing shall be “orange piastic safety fencing.” min. 48° in height, top secured o metal T-posts with

- Chaln link fencing is recommended and may be required by the Office of the City Forester whers heavy construction sctivity is sdjacent o

existing trees.
- "Tree Protection Zone™ signs shall remain in place as posted by Office of the City Foreater and shall be mairtained in the condition in which
they were installed.
'l:m WAL DATE WY OFFICE OF THE CITY NQT TO SCALE
pumamonecaeanonoranaent | O o eoirae e TR STANDARD TREE DETAL -
I IR DENVER, COLORADO 80202 FOR TREE PROTECTION ZONE OATE: Juna 204
DMGRAM A

or co-dominant

Sght around trunk.

o aflow for trunk movement.

N nesded, 8’ steel T-post or wood stake (4" axposed, 2* in
undisturbed

and other

pe-appy

bark treas, Remove frunk wrap in apring sfter last frost.

Set top of root flare 2 to 3° hgher than Anished grade.
Remove axcess 30l from top of root beil

frunk, to owler edge of planting hale.

Finish Grede
C dy all twine and wire basket. Pull buriep
down minimum of 273, cut snd remove from pit.

Slope sides of planting pit 29 shown, roughen sides prior to
Native s0i! or appropriste plenting medis.

Sakubod suborada
L o

L]

II'I-'-".II

Administrative citations up to $999 shall be issued for trees plantad without an OCF issued permit.

Only tree species approved by or listed on the OCF’s approved street ires list shall be planiad in the PRW.

For a list of prohibited or suspended PRW trees, contact or visit the OCF website.

H overhead utikty wires exist in the PRW, only omarmental or rees maturing at 20 (iwenly) feet maximum height shall be planted.
Trees shall be centered in tree lawns and/or planting areas.

Treas shall not be planted in tres lawns less than five feet wide uniaas authorizad by the OCF.

Where sidewalks are not present, trees shall be located as designated by Office of the Clty Forester.

Planting in corner triangle formed by the first 30 (thirty) feet along the PRW in sach direction from the comer is not permitted.
Planting within 10 (ten) feet of alleys, driveways, or fire hydrants is not permitted.

Planting within 20 (twenty) feet of stop signs is not permitted.

Planting within 25 (twenty-five) feet of street lights Is not permitted.

Planting within five feet of water meters or pits is not permitted.

sidewek.

Prior to digging, the Litility Notification Canter of Colorado shal be contected at 811 io locate underground utiities.

Do not cut single leader. Prune only damaged, deed wood,
leaders.

12° nylon tree strap with grommets on guy wire. Do ot twist strape

1/2° diameter white PVC pipe section on entire length of sech wire.
14-gauge gelvanized wire, double strand. Leave 1-2° sisch in wire

subgrada) with safety caps, set 10 windwerd side
or other d steking methocd

Decidy Tree Fall Planting: Wrap trunk to first branch with specified
ree wrap materfal. Secure at fop with meaking tapa. Do not wrap rough

Circle of wood muich, 3° deep and 4-8° sway from

Form 2* high dirt saucer around pit st outside of transition zone.

Any broken, crumbling, or otherwise damaged rootbeN
should be rejected. Do not damage during planting.

I 3-4 X Root Bail Diameter 1
Trees ted land, lic or within the Public of & 8 fo the restrictions:
An approved planting parmit from the Office of the City Forester (OCF), regardiess of approved plans, Is required prior to planting.

Large shade trees shall be spaced 35 (thirty-five) feet 0.c. and omamental trees 25 (twenty-five) feet 0.c. or as designated by OCF,
Trees shall be pruned to maintain a clearance of 138" over sirests and alleys and 6'-8° over remaining portions of PRW, including

10. ANY WORK COMPLETED WITHIN THE ROW WILL MEET CITY OF DENVER, STREETSCAPE DESIGN I R et | omvawcommvoroewen | ] oo scae
MANUAL STANDARDS. IF ANY ADDITIONAL TREES ARE REQUIRED WITHIN THE ROW, THEY SHALL BE PRE- E Ber s DEVR ConOmob mizi2 |  DETAIL FOR 80D AREA OR TREE LaWN | DW=
APPROVED BY THE CITY FORESTER'S OFFICE PER THE STREETSCAPE DESIGN STANDARDS. (NO TREES oacmmr 1A
ARE ANTICIPATED AT THIS TIME)

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTES

DECIDUQUS TREES

SP-1 1 QUERCUS X WAREI WARE'S OAK, AKA REGAL PRINCE OAK 2" CLP. 25' CANOPY SPREAD @ MATURITY
SP-2 1 GINKGO BILOBA PRINCETON SENTRY 2" CLP. 15' CANOPY SPREAD @ MATURITY
GRASSES

FRG 14  FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER' 1 GAL.

MG 11 ARABESQUE MAIDEN GRASS MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'ARABESQUE' 1 GAL.

LANDSCAPE NOTES AND DETAILS

SHEET 06 OF 09
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PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.

SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

1540 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO

AN
WH WH WH WH
RIDGE
VWH VWH e WH
ROOF LEVEL PLAN
116" = 1-0"
(M —

LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

@ 2

D a

CANOPY (BELOW)

ACCESSIBLE HOUSING

PER CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER APPENDIX M COLORADO TITLE 9 ARTICLES

PROJECT REQUIRED
9-5-105 (2a) 15 - 28 UNITS 12 POINTS

PROVIDED

34 POINTS

TYPE A DWELLING UNIT (6 POINTS EACH) - UNIT 102

TYPE B DWELLING UNITS (4 POINTS EACH) - UNITS 101, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107 & 108

438S.F. |l 435S.F.

J_h—i = e T —r
201 203 207
584 S.F

T

INENANEZN] |8

T ]

mol Uil

LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

CANOPY (BELOW)

116" = 1'-0"

103 105
TYPE B TYPE B
435SF.| ||\ [435SUF.

4

-
L
1

]

L BT
B RN

). b
28
E
!4..

lj
!@

107
TYPEB

| |438 SIF.

rlTnﬁT
ULl

109 (| .~

LT

102 | 104 |
TYPEA | TYPEB
438 S F. 435S F.

] 106
TYPE B
435S F.

LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

BUILDING PLANS
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SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.

540 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO

PRIMARY STREET - SHERIDAN BLVD

TOTAL TRANSPARENCY (%)

BUILDING LENGTH
CLEAR GLAZING

SIDE STREET - NOT APPLICABLE

40% (26' - 0")

40.9% (26' - 6 1/4")

64' - 10"
26'-61/4"

& 100%
& 40.9%

ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING ELEVATIONS

SHEET 08 OF 09

FRONT ZONE LOT LINE—\
. 'y \
~—————REAR ZONE LOT LINE ‘
1/4" MIN. ' SIDE INTERIOR ——#= SIDE INTERIOR ————==
: ; " ZONE LOT LINE ZONE LOT LINE
SETBACK "\ 2311 1/2" +/- 761 . :
N PROVIDED SETBACK OVERFLOW SCUPPER BUILDING LENGTH GUTTER AND 1/4" MIN. SETBACK\ 5'-0" PROVIDED SETBACK 5'-2 5/8" +/- PROVIDED SETBACK\ 1/4" MIN.
. SCUPPER DOWNSPOUT, TYP. ' / SETBACK
' ROOF LINE
\ ROOF LINE —— STUCCO, TYP.——. /7
' N . '
1
_ _ .| T.0.PLATE B B . T.0. PLATE
g 132'-4 5/8" 5 132'- 4 5/8"
| . o
' STUCCO, TYP. T T
< 5 =
-] . 5
. = CD . E CO
S T s 1
| = o :
T () Il o
BRICK, TYP.—— o =) . 2le
by -~ D -«
: 8 & ' HE
. 2 o O3
= wi
CANOPYT | T BRICK, TYP. I
ALLEY PARKING ) o _ 35 Ol o
] Z ' d Z( ™
a ] : 8
X = 6.0"OPAQUE—— | N Il o Reeelmeensiinoeay]  pAelreT o B L 5
BICYCLE STORAGE LOCKER 2 FENC'NGT‘E N N S =
SHERIDAN Z GA N S = z
BLVD. = N = =
. — o N ELECTRICAL  E= S
. ' § : // // \\ \\ GEAR / §
. S AN 7/ / N \ T
1 0 / ’ \ \ ot
p— - - - - _ - - - - — - i\ | BASEPLANE . . . . . . . _ . . I BASEPLANE
5354' - 0" . 5354! - OII
. \ 7.2 1/4" INVERTED HOOP BICYCLE RACKS \—— PREFABRICATED BIKE RACK 60" OPAQUE
6-0" OPAQUE FENCING & GATE PTAC UNIT, TYP. FOR (4) FIXED BICYCLE SPACES, IN LOCKER FOR (10) FENCING & GATE
SEE DETAIL ON SHT. 06 OF 09 ENCLOSED BICYCLE SPACES
2 NORTH ELEVATION > EAST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1l_0ll 1/8" = 1"0"
. FRONT ZONE SIDEWALK /\/ ' l
./ LOTLINE ./ EASEMENT ' SIDE INTERIOR ——#, SIDE INTERIOR ——»
REAR ZONE LOT LINE—— = ZONE LOT LINE ' ZONE LOT LINE .
0“ MIN " 0" MIN. 0“ MIN'
SETBAGK 14-6 1/4" +/- —— ROOF LINE 761" 29'-9 1/4" +/- PROVIDED SETBACK s?z Tl\éllr\\lCK SETBACK™] _——5-25/8" +- PROVIDED SETBACK 5-0" PROVIDED SETBACK——_ }"SETBACK
) PROVIDED SETBACK : GUTTER AND BUILDING LENGTH OVERFLOW SCUPPER . , .
DOWNSPOUT, TYP. SCUPPER STUCCO, TYP. —__ BRICK, TYP. —\ /— ROOF LINE .
. . N . P | S e I e — F——+ — — s W H - — 4+ - —— - — - — = - .
_ _ B B o B || T.O.PLATE L _ _ _ _ _ e _ |, | _TO.PLATE
5 132' -4 5/8" 5 132'-4 5/8"
) . . ALLEY | ¥ T
] . ’ % ] (] (ZD
STUCCO, TYP. a ' . a
= =
= =
L} L}
ST T T T —— Sr-—— 7 - -] - " " | - T T T T T T T8 3 | i i Rl Sl R ittt I T8 2
SHERIDAN 5 X ' < o
BLVD. PARKING z| 2 | z| 2
» £ 9 | =19
Il = I| =
: CANOPY———\:\ = ) , O3
BRICK, TYP m . CANQPY 5| @
s . I | ™ \ L S
8" CMU TRASH ENLCOSURE £ ° TRANSPARENCY 21 ©
»  DOWNSPOUT ‘ WALLS, 6'-4" HIGH - SEEDTL. ' 2 6'-0" OPAQUE m i 2
' ) ON SHEET 06 OF 09 '3 FENCING q 1 [N T Il WE% : —
1 Z ) ' ’\ \\ o Wil & 5: D I E » Z
= N U S B B = & N NN Ui iy : =
METAL RAILING \ [T T T LTI TTITTT o R <\ L i \ A 5
‘ T N B B A ‘g BRICK, TYP. — S JEE:: TR, : 3
. ' D D e e s et e ot s o ¢ o B : : ¥~ st Uil iz ! “
!IIIITI]IH]I]!IIII[\IIIIT i H ﬁrl \ """"" il g
C T T T T T T T T T T T : U i
— - o . N . o - - I BASEPLANE — —— == = & h_‘tgiiBAS_EPLANE
5354' - 0" | 60" || 3-0" sl || N 5354'- 0"
* 3-0 6-0" 3-0 [ 6'-0" OPAQUE FENCING
64'-10" i
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE 6'-0" OPAQUE PTAC UNIT, TYP. INVERTED HOOP BICYCLE RACKS 4 CAST-IN-PLACE
PLANTER WALLS CONCRETE RAMP FENCING FOR (4) FIXED BICYCLE SPACES, BUILD-TO & ACTIVE USE LENGTH \_DOWNSPOUT CONCRETE PLANTER
SEE DETAIL ON SHT. 06 OF 09 WALLS
3 SOUTH ELEVATION ] WEST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
GROUND STORY ACTIVATION (TRANSPARENCY)
REFERENCE WEST ELEVATION (PRIMARY STREET)
@
REQUIRED (MIN) PROVIDED p l vo T A I
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SHERIDAN BLVD APARTMENTS

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 68 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
1542 SHERIDAN BLVD., DENVER, CO

GENERAL NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR LIGHTING MUST FOLLOW DENVER OUTDOOR LIGHTING
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE STANDARD, DIVISION 10.7.
TYPE DESCRIPTION MFR MODEL VOLTS| LAMPING LUMENS | VA | MOUNTING | BF,RD,OH NOTES 2. ALL CALCULATIONS MADE WITH A LIGHT LOSS FACTOR OF 1.0.
Wi EXTERIOR SEMFDECORATIVE WALL TERON CRNM-L112.3-120V-| 120 LED, 3500K 1300 14.9 | SURFACE | 9-0' BF 3. ALL CALCULATION POINTS ARE AT GRADE.
SCONCE, FULL CUTOFF LIGHTING CPL-35K-DL WALL 4. EXTERIOR POLE LIGHT HAS A TIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO DIRECT
LIGHT ONLY IN PARKING AREA.
G2 PEDESTRIAN POLE AREA LIGHT, 3500K LED, | STERNBERG | PT-SL660-FG-42L- | 120 LED, 3500K 3825 [47.99 140" OH
i ? TYPE Il DISTRIBUTION, FULL CUTOFF, LIGHTING  |35K-T2-MDL0O3-MOT?1 STATISTICS
INTEGRAL MOTION SENSOR LOCATION MAX MIN AVG | MAXMIN | MAXAVG
_ SITE 57 0.3 0.6 19.0 9.5
— PARKING 41 04 1.7 10.3 24
RAMP/ENTRY 6.4 31 48 2.1 13
PROPERTY LINE 1.2 0 0.2 N/A 6.0
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

+ + +
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 LIGHTING NOTE:
~ : . ANY PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED ON PRIVATE

. P R N R R . R . R . N P N N . X x  x  x « 4 N . PROPERTY, ADJACENT TO THE PUBLIC ROW, SHALL BE
00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 00 00 00 04 06 08 09 1.0 1.0 0.8 04 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 ORIENTED IN SUCH A MANNER OR LIMITED IN LUMEN
e—— — — — — — — “M_“T[EJE = OUTPUT TO PREVENT GLARE PROBLEMS AND SHALL NOT
+ + + + + T T —m—m R T BT T T e B T i + + X X X X X + + + +
0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0+ | - . . . ‘ EXCEED NATIONAL LE.S. LIGHTING STANDARDS FOR
:E 0.7 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.5 0.9 04 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 DISABILITY GLARE
+ + + + + Clj" + + X X X X X + + + +
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q-Ot h 0.8 1.3 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.0 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
+ + + + + | 1 | i ﬁ + + X X X X X + + + +
0.0 0.0 C.0 0.0 0.0 | PROPOSED ' PROPOSED | PROPOSED u 0.9 1.7 2.2 2.5 2.1 1.1 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
l TYPE 'B' TYPE 'B' ! TYPE 'B'
PROPOSED ! ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE ; ACCESSIBLE T
'+ v o 4 4 ACTCYESES.IBB.LE \ I “ IJ || T lim"# 4 X X X X X + + + +
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 1 STAIR 1.3 1.8 28 33 26 1.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
LTy REECRES | ST LR IR | SE e == | T ﬁ |
+ + + + + 1‘ ! H :' : H ! j( i + + X X X X X + + + +
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 1[:; L B — N 2.7 2.2 27 34 3.4 1.7 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
‘ G2 N
N + + + + | w g (| | A Sy | A + + o] X X X X X + + o+ +
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 { ” I I 1 H low 4.7 2.8 25 4.1 3.9 1.9 0.4 0.2 01z 00 0.0
[a) E— = — W”iiiiiﬁJ[ ! - i : I —— - - o
§+ + + + + g owl + + X rofsrrian aiset oK X + + g + +
(5)‘ 0.1 0.2 0.5 1.3 2 [ 14.3 3.1 2.7 29 %% 36 17 0.4 0.1 0.14 0.0 0.0
il b 3 :
§+ + + + _T”}f fon W T R H i H ‘ ‘ ’ — H ] + o4 X X X X X + + $+ +
£01 02 05 12 5+ % | ] | l ﬁ’ 4 2 . . . . T
g 2 Q% Tj HED {u | | | 1:’;: 29 34 _27 1.4 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
+ + + + + S walllie R _ T + %% « X X X X + + + +
0.1 0.2 0.5 1.0 2. 3‘% o} 1 . F T[ 1.7 24 2.7 2.2 1.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
i o H | . || | b - AN ACCESS AISLE - = p
+ + + + ’ + 8 ‘ : . L S— + X X X X X + + + +
0.1 0.2 0.4 0.9 1.7 3 I STAIR ‘ | il =5.8 20 20 1.9 1.0 04 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
p _ | i | a3 i
] A : i ’ ’ 1 % : :
° + 40 o4 + N r PROPOSED x PROPOSED | PROPOSED i PROPOSED I ” % " X + + + 4
v i Y t "y | " " i : B
01 02 04 08 18 2 ; Ao e | ACoresiL ACopesLE | ovrEE 28" 24 19 17 u51 0 04 01 01 00 00
+ + + + + + o+ X X X X X + + + +
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.7 1. 2.9 - f wo4 3318 12 08- 04 0.1 01 0.0 0.0
v%. L | b LJ
N N N N N N N + + | + TRASHENCLOSURE + + + + +
/ 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.4 ?5 1 f.7 ]{ 3.1 H 00 %‘ e 0.04m 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
v B B B | S e T e Ty || l | || E—
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + i Ml + + + + +

00 00 01 00 00

+ +
04 01 92 04 09 15 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 26 1720000 00"

0.0 01 0.1 o3 05 07 06 00 00 00O OO OO 0O OO OO o0O 0O OO OO 00O ©O9 07 03 00 0O 0O 00 00 00 00

0.0 01 (.1 0.1 0.2 03 03 00 00 00 00 00O 00 00 00 00 00 ©00 ©00 00 03 03 0.1 0.1 00 00 00 00 00 00

QQ QQ (1 0.1 01 0.1 01 00 00 Q0 0O ¢ 00 00 00 00 Q00 00 00 Q0 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

00 00 10 00 01 0.1 0.1 00 00 0O 0O 00O 0O 0O OO o00O0 00 oO00O0O 00 o00 o1 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

PIVOTAL
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